$18639-80^{\text{TH}} \text{ Ave S.} \bullet \text{ P.O. Box } 5550 \bullet \text{ Kent, WA } 98064-5550 \bullet \text{ Phone } 425-251-8115 \bullet \text{ Fax } 253-395-5402 \bullet \textit{www.kcda.org}$

February 19, 2025

Attn: Judy Schr
167 Myers Corn
BOARD OF
DIRECTORS
Wappingers Fall

The KCDA

<u>Division 1</u> TIM CLARK Kent School District 415

<u>Division 2</u> STEFANIE MCIRVIN Renton School District 403

Division 3 LORI METSCHAN Enumclaw School District 216

Division 4
VACANT

<u>Division 5</u>
CINDY
ROGAN
Bellevue
School District 405

Laerdal Medical Corporation Attn: Judy Schneider 167 Myers Corners Road Wappingers Falls, NY 12590 Email: judy.schneider@laerdal.com

The KCDA Board of Directors, at their February 18, 2025 meeting, awarded the following to Laerdal Medical Corporation based upon the response to KCDA Bid #25-116 Patient Care Training Equipment.

Awarded manufacturers - Laerdal

Catalog discounts have been awarded and listed in Attachment B. Freight charges will be FOB Destination on all deliveries.

Please note the bid submitted by Laerdal Medical Corporation, the award by the KCDA Board of Directors, and the signed award letter, forms a contract based upon the terms and conditions set forth in KCDA Bid #25-116 Patient Care Training Equipment.

This contract is in effect starting March 1, 2025 through February 28, 2026 with options to renew for three one-year periods at the mutual discretion of KCDA and Laerdal Medical Corporation..

Please acknowledge receipt of this contract by signing below and returning to: Karri Wyman at kwyman@kcda.org.

Company Name	Laerdai Medicai Corporation
Signature	
Name (printed)	Judy Schneider
Title	Contracts Specialist
Date	2/20/2025
Phone	845-296-6378
Email	Judy.Schneider@laerdal.com